
GOVERNMENTOFPUDUCHERRY 

HOME DEPARTMENT 


*** 

No.4889/Home/PPT.111/2012 Puducherry, dt. 28.12.2012 

NOTIFICATION 

The first select list for the recruitment of Fireman and Fireman Driver Gr.lll was 

notified on 29.10.2012 based on the marks obtained in the written examination. Thereafter 

several representations have been received. Accordingly, all representations were 

scrutinized and a Review meeting of Recruitment Committee was held on 28.12.2012. 

Based on scrutiny of the representations received from some of the candidates for 

the post of Fireman and Fireman Driver Gr. Ill the Recruitment Committee revised the select 

list of the candidates category wise. 

Now therefore in modification of the two Notifications 

No.1953/Home/PPT.III/2011Nol.ll,dated 29.10.2012 and No.1953/Home/PPT.III/2007Nol.ll, 

dated 29.10.2012 respectively, notifying the list of selected candidates for Fireman and 

Fireman Driver Gr.lll the revised provisionally selected list of candidates is as follows. Their 

selection is subject to verification of original certificates of educational qualification, age, 

nativity I residence and community certificate issued by competent authority, verification of 

character and antecedents and medical fitness of the candidates. 

SELECT LIST 

FIRE MAN 

PUDUCHERRY REGION 

Hall 
Sl No. Ticket No. Name 

Un Reserved (UR) 
1 10250 KANTHAPERUMAL .R 
2 10732 MANOKARAN.R 
3 10003 RAJARAM. K 
4 10495 ARAVINDALOSAN. R 
5 10866 PREM ANAND.G 
6 10754 GUNASEELAN.L 
7 10781 PRASATH.P 
8 10184 MADAN .H 
9 10828 KRISHNAKUMAR. V 

10 10335 IYAPPAN. S 

Marks 

Obtained 


75 
72 
69 
68 
67 
66 
66 
65 
64 

L 




11 10993 
12 10177 
13 10736 
14 10726 
15 10132 
16 10200 
17 11054 
18 11170 
19 10443 
20 11388 

1 10012 
2 11025 
3 10838 
4 11205 
5 11074 
6 11375 
7 10159 
8 11029 

1 10786 
2 10717 
3 10910 
4 10609 

1 10427 
2 11229 
3 10654 
4 10833 
5 11260 
6 10156 

SUNDHARAMANY 
AYYANAR .R 
SITRARASAN.G 
MOHAMED IQUBAL.S 
MURALI.G 
KUBARAN.K 
DHINESH .S 
AYAPPAN .A 
VIMALRAJ. M 
KARUNAKARAN .8 (Ex-Serviceman) 

Most Backward Class (MBC) 
VELURAJ .D 
MADURA!. A 
SURENDIRAN.S 
PERIYANNAN.K 
AYYAPPAN.E 
PALANI .S (Ex-Serviceman) 
RAVICHANDRAN .M (Ex-Serviceman) 
VINAYAGAMURTHY.R (Ex-Serviceman) 

Other Backward Class (OBC) 
SARAVANAN.B 
ANANTHAN.N 
ARUL ANTONI.J 
VINOTH.T 

Scheduled Caste (SC) 
ANANDARAJ. R 
SANTHOSHKUMAR.A 
KATHERASAN.K 
RAJESH.K 
SATHIPRAGASH 
PRABHAKARAN .P 

KARAIKAL REGION 


1 20024 
2 20141 
3 20046 
4 20156 
5 20128 
6 20104 

1 20241 

1 20189 

1 20178 
2 20200 

MAHE REGION 

30031 

Un Reserved (UR) 
SUL THAN ABDUL KADHER .M 
EDWARD ALEXANDER.S 
ILAMARAN. I 
KARTHIGESAN.S 
PALANIVEL.V 
PACKIARAJ.M 
Most Backward Class (MBC) 
KATHIRAVAN.N (Ex-Serviceman) 
Other Backward Class (OBC) 
KRISHNAN.M 
Scheduled Caste (SC) 
VIGNESWARAN.T 
SURENDER R 

Un Reserved (UR) 
VINOD.P.V 

63 
62 
62 
62 
60 
60 
59 
58 
58 
41 

59 
59 
58 
58 
58 
42 
38 
38 

67 
57 
57 
56 

54 
54 
52 
51 
50 
50 

66 
55 
50 
49 
48 
48 

40 

56 

48 
45 

50 

v 
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Hall Ticket 
Sl No. No. 

1 40123 
2 40016 
3 40039 
4 40120 
5 40036 
6 40067 
7 40021 

Fireman Driver Gr.lll 

Un Reserved (UR) 

Name 
VAIDHYANADHAN .D 
BASKARBABU.J 
JAYAPRAGACH.S 
THILAGAR.M 
ILANGO .P 
MUTHUKUMARAN .C 
CHANDIRASEGARAN .A 

Most Backward Class (MBC) 
1 40103 SENTHILKUMARAN .G 
2 40082 RAJAVELU .A 
3 40051 KUMAR.S 
4 40026 DJEANDASUDAN D (Ex-Serviceman) 

Scheduled Caste (SC) 
1 40053 KUTTIANDI .M 

Marks 
Obtained 

56 
53 
52 
51 
45 
45 
45 

45 
41 
41 
37 

39 

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY (FIRE SERVICE) 
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ADDL. SECRETARY TO GOVT. (HOME) 


